

1. BID TABULATION														
PROJECT NAME: FUTSAL FIELD CONSTRUCTION AT LYTLE CREEK PARK PROJECT NO: PR 22-021														
BID TABULATION			Apparent Low Bidder 1		Apparent Low Bidder 2		Apparent Low Bidder 3		Apparent Low Bidder 4		Apparent Low Bidder 5		Apparent Low Bidder 6	
			KYA SERVICES, LLC		CALIFORNIA LANDSCAPE & DESIGN INC.		H2S ENGINEERING INC Dba H2S CONSTRUCTION		HELLAS		ORANGE BLUE GENERAL CONTRACTORS		JERGENSEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Bid Item and Description			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization		LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$91,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 65,666.14	\$65,666.14	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Prepare, Furnish & Install Drainage, Base Material, New Synthetic Turf System "matrixTURF" or Approved Equal, up to the Limits of the Chain-link Fence (Item 7), and Concrete Curbing Along the Edge Of 136' L BY 68' W Futsal Field Per Specifications and Project Plans.		LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 320,500.00	\$320,500.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$ 325,948.17	\$325,948.17	\$ 315,000.00	\$315,000.00
3	Install 9' by 15' New ADA Compliant 5- Row "BuiltRITE" Bleachers or Approved Equal, Per Specifications and Project Plans.		EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 12,539.10	\$25,078.20	\$ 35,000.00	\$70,000.00
4	Install New 15' Aluminum Team Bench w/ Back "BEACON ATHLETICS" or Approved Equal, Per Specifications and Project Plans.		EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,294.49	\$2,588.98	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00
5	Install New 7.5' Scorer's Table" BEACON ATHLETICS" or Approved Equal, with Bench Per Specifications and Project Plans.		EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 930.00	\$930.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Apply 4' Wide Thermoplastic Reflective White Striping/Symbols for Parking Spaces, and Blue Borders for Handicap path per 2023 Caltrans Standard A90A and Per Specification and Project Plans.		LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 18,854.65	\$18,854.65	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Install 10' High Chain Link Fence Around the Perimeter of The Futsal Court with Two Doors and Two Double Swing Gates Per Specifications and Project Plans.		LF	408	\$ 250.00	\$102,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$89,760.00	\$100.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 219.97	\$89,747.76	\$ 400.00	\$163,200.00
8	Install 4' High Bollards Made of 6" Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe on Both sides of Bleachers on the North Side, 3' in The Ground, painted yellow, Per Specifications and Project Plans.		EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 439.94	\$1,759.76	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00
9	Install New Trash Cans Inground Mount "ULTRA SITE" or Equal, Per Specifications and Project Plans.		EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1,256.98	\$2,513.96	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	On West side of K Street: Remove a Section of the Guard Rail and Existing Curb on the parking Lot, and Construct PCC Curb Access Ramp With 2'x4' Truncated Dome Surface, and Landing Per APWA/ SPPWC 111, and Per Plans; Construct 6' Guide Curb Per plans.		EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 14,806.55	\$14,806.55	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	On East Side of K Street: Construct PCC Curb Access Ramp With 2'x4' Truncated Dome Surface, and Landing Per APWA/ SPPWC 111, and Per Plans.		EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 12,185.42	\$12,185.42	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Install Linear Drains "NDS 5 Inch Pro Series with HDPE Grate" or equal, Per Plan and Specifications.		LF	187	\$ 120.00	\$22,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$18,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$33,660.00	\$ 248.57	\$46,482.59	\$ 200.00	\$37,400.00
13	Install 4" Dia. PVC or ABS Underground Drainage Pipe, and two Cleanouts/Catch Basins NDS or Equal Per Plan and Specifications.		LF	105	\$ 220.00	\$23,100.00	\$ 83.00	\$8,715.00	\$ 210.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 325.48	\$34,175.40	\$ 150.00	\$15,750.00
14	Construction 4' x 8' Project Sign		EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,256.98	\$1,256.98	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Install Handicap Parking Signs, one for Van Parking CALTRANS R99C(CA) & R7-8b, and one for Car R99C(CA)		EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 691.34	\$1,382.68	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16	Install Curbs or Parking Bumpers		EA	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$840.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 817.03	\$5,719.21	\$ 300.00	\$2,100.00
17	Install 11"x17" Sign: NO PARKIG/Parking Lot Closed from ...(Date) to ...(Date).		EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00	\$ 188.55	\$188.55	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
BID RANKING						Apparent Low Bidder 1		Apparent Low Bidder 2		Apparent Low Bidder 3		Apparent Low Bidder 4		Apparent Low Bidder 5
TOTAL BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES						\$609,540.00		\$615,565.00		\$637,560.00		\$649,285.00		\$734,450.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER														
CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT						\$609,540.00		\$615,565.00		\$637,560.00		\$649,285.00		\$734,450.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1														
A1	Apply Type II Slurry Seal on Area Used for Car Parking (Around the Futsal Field - Before Striping).		SF	23,932	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,932.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,864.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 35,898.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 34,462.08	\$ 230,932.00	\$ 39,906.60
A2														
A3														
A4														
A5														
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # TOTAL						\$23,932.00		\$47,864.00		\$35,898.00		\$34,462.08		\$230,932.00
BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE TOTAL						\$633,472.00		\$663,429.00		\$673,458.00		\$683,747.08		\$965,382.00